Performance Dashboard

Local Unit Name: Village of DeTour

Local Unit Code: 17-3-010

2019 2020 Trend Performance
Fiscal Stability
Annual General Fund expenditures per capita $1,740 $1,230 |W-29.3% Positive
Fund Balance as % of annual General Fund
expenditures 17.7% 42.3% M139.6% | Positive |
Unfunded pension & OPEB liability, as a % of annual
General Fund revenue 80% 74% W -7.6% | Positive |
Debt burden per capita $1,732 $1,665 (W -3.9% Positive
Ratio of pensioners to employees 0.63 0.63 [= 0.0% Neutral
Economic Strength
% of community with access to high speed broadband 25% 25% = 0.0% Neutral
% of community age 25+ with Bachelor's degree or
higher 13% 13% = 0.0% Neutral
Average age of critical infrastructure (years) 19.9 20.7 /N 3.9%  [uubegative
Public Safety
Violent crimes per thousand - - | #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Property crimes per thousand - - | #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Traffic injuries or fatalities - - |  #DIV/O! #DIV/0!
Quality of Life
Miles of sidewalks and non-motorized paths/trails as a
factor of total miles of local/major roads & streets #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
Percent of General Fund expenditures committed to
arts, culture and recreation 5.9% 13.5% M127.6% Neutral
Acres of parks per thousand residents 24.6 246 = 0.0% Neutral
Percent of community being provided with curbside
recycling 0% 0% #DIV/0! #DIV/0!




Debt Service Report

Local Unit Name:
Local Unit Code:
Current Fiscal Year End Date:

Debt Name:

Issuance Date:

Issuance Amount:

Debt Instrument (or Type):
Repayment Source(s):

Village of DeTour
17-3-010
3/31/2021

Water Revenue Bonds
6/1/2005

$477,000

Revenue Bond

Water Revenue

Years Ending

2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044

Totals

Principal Interest Total
9,000 16,830 25,830
9,000 16,425 25,425

10,000 16,020 26,020
10,000 15,570 25,570
11,000 15,120 26,120
11,000 14,625 25,625
12,000 14,130 26,130
12,000 13,590 25,590
13,000 13,050 26,050
13,000 12,465 25,465
14,000 11,880 25,880
15,000 11,250 26,250
15,000 10,575 25,575
16,000 9,900 25,900
17,000 9,180 26,180
17,000 8,415 25,415
18,000 7,650 25,650
19,000 6,840 25,840
20,000 5,985 25,985
21,000 5,085 26,085
21,000 4,140 25,140
22,000 3,150 25,150
23,000 2,115 25,115
26,000 1,080 27,080
$ $ $ -
$ 374,000 $ 245,070 $ 619,070

Commentary:




Debt Service Report

Local Unit Name: Village of DeTour
Local Unit Code: 17-3-010
Current Fiscal Year End Date: 3/31/2021



Debt Service Report

Local Unit Name: Village of DeTour
Local Unit Code: 17-3-010
Current Fiscal Year End Date: 3/31/2021

Debt Name: Installment Loan - Plow Truck

Issuance Date: 10/15/2018

Issuance Amount: $180,000

Debt Instrument (or Type): Loan

Repayment Source(s): General Fund Revenues

Years Ending Principal Interest Total

2021 $ 15,010 §$ 8,781 § 23,791
2022 $ 15,800 $ 7,990 §$ 23,790
2023 $ 16,629 § 7162 § 23,791
2024 $ 17,502 § 6,289 § 23,791
2025 $ 18,420 §$ 5371 § 23,791
2026 $ 19,389 § 4,403 $ 23,792
2027 $ 20,406 $ 3,386 $ 23,792
2028 $ 21,477 % 2314 $ 23,791
2029 $ 22,605 $ 1,187 $ 23,792

Totals $ 167,238 $ 46,883 $ 214,121

Commentary:




Local Unit Name:
Local Unit Code:

Current Fiscal Year End Date:

Projected Budget Report

Village of DeTour
17-3-010
3/31/2021

Fund Name: General Fund

Current Year Percentage
REVENUES Budget Change
Property Taxes $ 173,560 3
Other Taxes $ 45,611 3
State Revenue Sharing $ 28,975 3
Income Tax $ - 3
Fines & Fees $ 71,231 3
Licenses & Permits $ 18,747 3
Interest Income $ 31,088 3
Grant Revenues $ - 3
Other Revenues $ 60,965 3
Interfund Transfers (In) $ - 3
Total Revenues $ 430,177
EXPENDITURES
General Government $ 200,313 3
Police and Fire $ 16,241 3
Other Public Safety $ - 3
Roads $ 81,824 &
Other Public Works $ - 3
Health and Welfare $ 68,979 3
Community & Economic Development $ - 3
Recreation & Culture $ 39,029 3
Capital Outlay $ - 3
Debt Service $ 23,791 3
Other Expenditures $ - 3
Interfund Transfers (Out) $ - 3
Total Expenditures $ 430,177
Net Revenues (Expenditures) $ -
Beginning Fund Balance $ 169,142
Ending Fund Balance $ 169,142
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Year 2 Budget

Assumptions

178,767
46,979
29,844

73,368
19,309
32,021

62,794

443,082

206,322
16,728

84,279
71,048
40,200

24,505

443,082

169,142
169,142

Rent and Interest

Charges for Services, Local Contributions, and others

Commentary: Increase in Revenues and Expenditures is a cost of living adjustment
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