Performance Dashboard

Local Unit Name: Village of DeTour

Local Unit Code: 17-3-010

	2019	2020	Trend	Performance
Fiscal Stability				
Annual General Fund expenditures per capita	\$1,740	\$1,230	-29.3%	Positive
Fund Balance as % of annual General Fund	17.7%	42.3%		
expenditures	17.770	42.370	1 39.6%	Positive
Unfunded pension & OPEB liability, as a % of annual				
General Fund revenue	80%	74%	- 7.6%	Positive
Debt burden per capita	\$1,732	\$1,665	- 3.9%	Positive
Ratio of pensioners to employees	0.63	0.63	→ 0.0%	Neutral
Economic Strength				
% of community with access to high speed broadband	25%	25%	→ 0.0%	Neutral
% of community age 25+ with Bachelor's degree or				
higher	13%	13%	→ 0.0%	Neutral
Average age of critical infrastructure (years)	19.9	20.7	1 3.9%	Negative
Public Safety				
Violent crimes per thousand	-	-	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
Property crimes per thousand	-	-	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
Traffic injuries or fatalities	-	-	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
Quality of Life				
Miles of sidewalks and non-motorized paths/trails as a				
factor of total miles of local/major roads & streets	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!
Percent of General Fund expenditures committed to				
arts, culture and recreation	5.9%	13.5%	1 27.6%	Neutral
Acres of parks per thousand residents	24.6	24.6	→ 0.0%	Neutral
Percent of community being provided with curbside				
recycling	0%	0%	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!

Debt Service Report

Local Unit Name:	Village of DeTour
Local Unit Code:	17-3-010
Current Fiscal Year End Date:	3/31/2021
Debt Name:	Water Revenue Bonds

Beneritaniei	
Issuance Date:	6/1/2005
Issuance Amount:	\$477,000
Debt Instrument (or Type):	Revenue Bond
Repayment Source(s):	Water Revenue

Years Ending	Principal	Interest	Total
2021	9,000	16,830	25,830
2022	9,000	16,425	25,425
2023	10,000	16,020	26,020
2024	10,000	15,570	25,570
2025	11,000	15,120	26,120
2026	11,000	14,625	25,625
2027	12,000	14,130	26,130
2028	12,000	13,590	25,590
2029	13,000	13,050	26,050
2030	13,000	12,465	25,465
2031	14,000	11,880	25,880
2032	15,000	11,250	26,250
2033	15,000	10,575	25,575
2034	16,000	9,900	25,900
2035	17,000	9,180	26,180
2036	17,000	8,415	25,415
2037	18,000	7,650	25,650
2038	19,000	6,840	25,840
2039	20,000	5,985	25,985
2040	21,000	5,085	26,085
2041	21,000	4,140	25,140
2042	22,000	3,150	25,150
2043	23,000	2,115	25,115
2044	26,000	1,080	27,080
	\$	\$	\$
Totals	\$ 374,000	\$ 245,070	\$ 619,070

Commentary:

Debt Service Report

Local Unit Name:Village of DeTourLocal Unit Code:17-3-010Current Fiscal Year End Date:3/31/2021

Debt Service Report

Local Unit Name: Local Unit Code: Current Fiscal Year End Date:	Village of DeTour 17-3-010 3/31/2021
Debt Name:	Installment Loan - Plow Truck
Issuance Date:	10/15/2018
Issuance Amount:	\$180,000
Debt Instrument (or Type):	Loan
Repayment Source(s):	General Fund Revenues

Years Ending	 Principal		Interest	 Total
2021	\$ 15,010	\$	8,781	\$ 23,791
2022	\$ 15,800	\$	7,990	\$ 23,790
2023	\$ 16,629	\$	7,162	\$ 23,791
2024	\$ 17,502	\$	6,289	\$ 23,791
2025	\$ 18,420	\$	5,371	\$ 23,791
2026	\$ 19,389	\$	4,403	\$ 23,792
2027	\$ 20,406	\$	3,386	\$ 23,792
2028	\$ 21,477	\$	2,314	\$ 23,791
2029	\$ 22,605	\$	1,187	\$ 23,792
Totals	\$ 167,238	\$_	46,883	\$ 214,121

Commentary:			

Projected Budget Report

Local Unit Name:	Village of DeTour
Local Unit Code:	17-3-010
Current Fiscal Year End Date:	3/31/2021
Fund Name:	General Fund

REVENUES	 Current Year Budget	Percentage Change		Year 2 Budget	Assumptions
Property Taxes	\$ 173,560	3	%	\$ 178,767	
Other Taxes	\$ 45,611	3	%	\$ 46,979	
State Revenue Sharing	\$ 28,975	3	%	\$ 29,844	
Income Tax	\$ <u> </u>	3	%	\$ -	
Fines & Fees	\$ 71,231	3	%	\$ 73,368	
Licenses & Permits	\$ 18,747	3	%	\$ 19,309	
Interest Income	\$ 31,088	3	%	\$ 32,021	Rent and Interest
Grant Revenues	\$ -	3	%	\$ -	
Other Revenues	\$ 60,965	3	%	\$ 62,794	Charges for Services, Local Contributions, and others
Interfund Transfers (In)	\$ -	3	%	\$ -	
Total Revenues	\$ 430,177			\$ 443,082	

EXPENDITURES

General Government	\$	200.313	3	%	\$ 206.322
Police and Fire	\$	16,241	3		\$ 16,728
Other Public Safety	\$	-	3		\$ -
Roads	ŝ	81,824	3		\$ 84,279
Other Public Works	\$	_	3		\$ -
Health and Welfare	\$	68,979	3		\$ 71,048
Community & Economic Development	\$		3	%	\$ -
Recreation & Culture	\$	39,029	3	%	\$ 40,200
Capital Outlay	\$	-	3	%	\$ -
Debt Service	\$	23,791	3	%	\$ 24,505
Other Expenditures	\$	-	3		\$ -
Interfund Transfers (Out)	\$	-	3	%	\$ -
Total Expenditures	\$	430,177			\$ 443,082
Net Revenues (Expenditures)	\$	-			\$
Beginning Fund Balance	\$	169,142			\$ 169,142
Ending Fund Balance	\$	169,142			\$ 169,142

Commentary: Increase in Revenues and Expenditures is a cost of living adjustment